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(b) There are no degree holder
employees available who have put
in qualified service for promotion to
the post of Asstt. Engineer.

(c) A proposal for filling up the
post of Asstt. Engineer for direct
recruitment quota has been referred
to the UPSC for their consideiation
and necessary action because these
vacancies fall in the 509, direct
recruitment quota prescribed in the
Ré& P Regulations.
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Coal miners membership of
INTUC

2426. SHRI KALYAN ROY:
SHRI LADLI MOHAN
NIGAM :

Wwill the Minister of
ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whetheritisa fact that mana”
gements of coal mines under North
Eastern Coalfields, in Assamhad been
deducting from worker’s pay packets
contribution and membership fees
for the INTUC every month and
every year; if so, what are the mines
and other establishments where this
is being" done; ) '

(b) what has been the total am-
ount so collected year-wise;

(c) whether consent of each work-
er has been taken every year;

(d) how many workers have sub-
mitted individual representations
against this deduction to the General
Manager so far at Margherita;

(¢) what action has been taken
by the General Manager on these re-
presentations; and

(f) whether the management has
received representations also from
AITUC against this practice and de-
tails thereof and action taken by the
management?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COAL
IN THE MINISTRY OF ENERGY

[RAJYA SABHA]

(SHRI

to Questions

GARGI

SHANKAR

8o

MISHRA): (a) to ({) Information

is being collected and will be

on the Table of the House.

freiTmg

# sie-fama

w1 eaifug fwgr sar

laid.

afegisT

2427. » wraw feg : wr awt

3E

HaT Eaaaﬁ‘ﬁ_wﬁrﬁf* :

(%) 71 weTe ¥ frer -

Tl'g‘ ﬁ‘ “Eﬁ?‘ﬂ‘ T]‘Tn'” q,_{ qq; W-ﬁﬂ_’a’

T Tl T &

femd; s

(@)

Fr g !

Faf

afz g, a 3@ gaw ¥ AR

AT

§ usw

Hat

(st faww wgiwa) @ (F) A2 (@)
I Wew § O W osw faRq
Gf @I & FeaT T F 7, 1982
# i s fagd fam Y |t @
2 qf @A T gAY F9 AT,
1983 a% T fEr s fruif @ +

Compensation
family of Ilate ShriS.S. Das,
. Auditor, B.C.C.L.

paid to

the

2428. SHRI LADLI MOHAN

NIGAM: Will the

Minister of

ENERGY be pleased to refer to the
answer to Starred Question 60 given
Rajya Sabha on
13th July, 1982 and state :

in the

the

(a) whether Coal India Limited
has paid any compensation to the
family of late Shri §.5. Das, an
auditor who was allegedly murdered

while auditing the

accounts of

Bharat Coking Coal Limited and
the amount

if so, what s
thercof and if not paid,
are the reasons

therefor;

what
and
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